SEP. 8. 1999, 210: 32AM \$703GATX CAP	08-1000 EII NO 8466 3/32001	
(Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings = > = = 9/1/99	08-1999 Eil All Paidni and Trademork Off	
	119433 original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DIATIDE, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and Name: TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORP Internal Address: C/o Meier Mitchell & Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Umited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DE ☐ Other	Street Address: Four Orinda Way, Suite 200-1 City: Orinda State: CA ZIP: 94563 U Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: U Assignment S Security Agreement O Other Execution Date: August 13, 1999	Association General Partnership Umited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Kassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is alloched: Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from accignment) Additional name(s) a address(ss) assiched? Q Yes Q No	
4. Application number(s) or palent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ***PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT TO GRANT OF SECU	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) RITY INTEREST***	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Teresa R. Gutierrez, Paralegal c/o GATX CAPITAL CORPORATION Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Sireet Address: Four Embarcadero Center, 2200 City: San Francisco State CA ZIP: 94111	8. Deposil account number: 음음음	
City. San, grancisco State. CA ZIF. 74111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depositional)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. One of the property of the foregoing information or the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copies a true copy of	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, O.C. 2023

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TERESA R. GUTIERREZ

Name of Person Signing

09/08/199 01 FC:411 02 FC:482 03 FC:448

AUGU<u>€</u>T 26, 1999

Date

SCHEDULE 1-A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TECHTIDE 1,993,749 8/13/96

COR AND TRADEMARKS 15

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0728

SCHEDULE 1-B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

	SHILLD	FIR Cute
NEOSPECT		
DIATIDE	75-050,879	1/29/96
DIATIDE LOGO	75/466140	10/6/9 8
ACUTECT	75/343,679	8/19/97
ACUSCINTIGRAPHY	75/545,851	9/1/98
PULMITECT	75/348,201	8/28/97
THERATIDE	75/298,817	5/27/97
THROMBOSCINTIGRAPHY	75/546006	9/1/98
INFETECT	75/348,498	8/28/97
NEOTECT	75/531,909	8/6/98
FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW	75/677729	4/8/99
CELLSEEK	75/677736	4/8/99
NEOTIDE	75/677837	4/8/99
NEOTIDE	75/677846	4/8/99

TRADEMARK 1

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0729

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of August 13, 1999, is executed by DIATIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), in favor of MMC/GATX PARTNERSHIP NO. I and TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION ("Secured Parties").

- Pursuant to a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 13, 1999 (the "Agreement") among Debtor and the Secured Parties, the Secured Parties have agreed to extend certain credit facilities to Debtor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;
- Debtor owns the registered trademarks, service marks (and applications and В. registrations therefor), of the United States, more particularly described on Schedules 1-A and 1-B annexed hereto as part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- Pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor has granted to Secured Parties a security interest C. in all right, title and interest of Debtor in and to the Trademarks, together with associated goodwill, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Trademarks (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby further grant to Secured Parties a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Secured Parties' addresses are: MMC/GATX Partnership No. I

c/o Meier Mitchell & Company Four Orinda Way, Suite 200-B Orinda, California 94563

Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

76 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032-2571

C:\TEMP\trademark grant (8-10-99).DOC (2102)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0730 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this instrument to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DIATIDE, INC.

Name: Richard T. Dean

Title: President & CEO

-2-

C:\TEMP\trademark grant (8-10-99).DOC (2102)

RECORDED: 09/07/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0731